
2012 BOARDMAN SPARTAN 

INVITATIONAL DIV 1 BOYS 

BOARDMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 15, 2012 

75 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 North Allegheny          94    7   15   17   19   36   90       16:34.6  0:40.3 

  2 Boardman                155    2    6   24   50   73   79  158  16:38.3  1:34.9 

  3 Mentor                  202   12   32   49   53   56   60   95  16:58.3  0:43.2 

  4 Chardon                 203    1   21   34   38  109  149  182  16:47.9  2:04.5 

  5 Twinsburg               204    4   10   42   71   77  106  145  16:49.6  1:20.6 

  6 Hudson                  221   11   18   28   72   92  157  169  16:57.3  1:09.0 

  7 Mt. Lebanon             232   16   35   55   59   67   78  162  17:02.0  0:45.9 

  8 Grove City              309    3   31   74   97  104  138  161  17:03.5  1:56.0 

  9 Eastlake North          328    9   26   40  126  127  150  188  17:12.8  1:34.3 

 10 Brunswick               332   25   58   76   82   91  107  142  17:17.0  0:46.3 

 11 GlenOak                 362   57   62   75   83   85  105       17:21.6  0:18.9 

12* Mas. Jackson            363   46   51   61   87  118  121       17:22.5  0:42.8 

13* Kenston                 363   44   54   69   81  115  139  155  17:21.3  0:43.3 

 14 Hampton                 406    8   45   66   96  191  198  215  17:25.9  2:29.4 

 15 Louisville              410   13   52  100  120  125  183  222  17:24.1  1:25.2 

 16 Nordonia                425   33   63   70   88  171  192  212  17:31.2  1:37.8 

 17 Uniont. Lake            433   22   64  108  111  128  168  218  17:29.2  1:12.7 

 18 Pine-Richland           454   14   30  116  140  154  178  179  17:30.5  1:44.5 

 19 Thom. Worthington       477   47   86   99  113  132  163  166  17:36.9  0:52.7 

 20 Cathedral Prep          528   27   37  143  147  174            17:44.3  1:46.1 

 21 Austintown-Fitch        532   43  103  114  124  148  223       17:43.2  1:07.0 

 22 Wooster                 549   29   65  129  156  170  181  244  17:47.0  1:39.9 

 23 Green                   616   93   94  110  130  189  194  201  17:56.5  1:09.9 

 24 Stow-Munroe Falls       634   39  102  123  165  205  214  245  17:58.7  1:59.5 

 25 Paine. Riverside        662   80  122  133  141  186  211  246  18:01.1  1:17.7 

 26 Taylor Allderdice       693    5  117  160  175  236  241  257  18:07.7  3:32.6 

 27 Med Highland            703   20   68  137  238  240  249       18:18.7  3:11.6 

 28 Hoover                  729   41  131  180  184  193  219       18:14.4  1:48.4 

 29 Copley                  764   23   89  200  225  227  231  242  18:24.7  2:40.9 

 30 Mon. Gateway            780  101  135  144  190  210  235       18:20.3  1:23.4 

31* Revere                  789  119  134  136  187  213  216  258  18:20.4  1:15.3 

32* Madison                 789   98  112  173  199  207  224  229  18:23.3  1:22.4 

 33 Roosevelt               798   84  146  176  195  197  203  247  18:24.4  1:25.0 

 34 Firestone               914  151  152  185  206  220  228  268  18:40.9  1:03.3 

 35 Aurora                  948  153  159  202  208  226  234  248  18:47.4  1:10.2 

 36 Penn Hills              985   48  177  243  252  265  270       19:33.5  4:33.9 

 37 Olmsted Falls          1023  172  204  209  217  221  251  261  19:00.1  0:41.9 

 38 New Philadelphia       1106  167  196  239  250  254  256  259  19:36.9  2:08.3 

 39 Normandy               1125  164  230  232  233  266  267  269  19:48.0  3:35.7 



 40 Coventry               1267  237  253  255  260  262  263  264  20:42.7  1:44.2 

 

Incomplete Teams:  

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. North Allegheny 

    7  Joshua Zemet, 12           16:16.6    5:15 

   15  Cordon Louco, 11           16:30.8    5:20 

   17  Matt McGoey, 10            16:32.5    5:20 

   19  Michael Meehan, 12         16:36.3    5:21 

   36  Nicholas McClure, 11       16:56.9    5:28 

   90  Michael Becich, 11         17:34.9    5:40 

Total Time = 1:22:52.9     Total Places = 94 

 

2. Boardman 

    2  Mark Hadley, 11            15:44.2    5:05 

    6  Alan Burns, 11             16:14.3    5:14 

   24  Nathan Hadley, 9           16:45.6    5:24 

   50  Justin Maroni, 11          17:08.5    5:32 

   73  Sam Sheronovich, 12        17:19.1    5:35 

   79  Juan Santiago, 10          17:23.5    5:37 

  158  Pete Stafford, 12          18:19.0    5:54 

Total Time = 1:23:11.5     Total Places = 155 

 

3. Mentor 

   12  Tommy Kozlovich, 12        16:28.1    5:19 

   32  Matt Evans, 12             16:54.3    5:27 

   49  Branko Vukancic, 12        17:08.5    5:32 

   53  Joe Polakowski, 9          17:09.4    5:32 

   56  Jared Keipert, 12          17:11.2    5:33 

   60  Jeff Gudowicz, 12          17:14.6    5:34 

   95  Joe Shaker, 12             17:37.2    5:41 

Total Time = 1:24:51.3     Total Places = 202 

 

4. Chardon 

    1  Nick Elswick, 11           15:38.9    5:03 

   21  Aubrey Jordan, 12          16:43.6    5:24 

   34  Josh Sopchak, 10           16:56.4    5:28 

   38  Steven Zombory, 10         16:57.3    5:28 

  109  Jimmy Uhland, 11           17:43.4    5:43 

  149  Alec Bost, 12              18:11.9    5:52 

  182  Steven Shaker, 12          18:40.2    6:01 

Total Time = 1:23:59.4     Total Places = 203 

 

5. Twinsburg 

    4  Garrett Crichlow, 11       16:00.5    5:10 

   10  Nick Schank, 11            16:26.3    5:18 

   42  Josh Gogan, 9              17:02.4    5:30 

   71  Ryan Scanlon, 12           17:17.7    5:35 

   77  Matt Andrews, 11           17:21.0    5:36 

  106  Chris Reed, 12             17:41.5    5:42 

  145  Jake Sherer, 12            18:09.9    5:52 

Total Time = 1:24:07.8     Total Places = 204 

 

6. Hudson 

   11  Vince Moeglin, 12          16:26.9    5:18 

   18  Kyle Mau, 10               16:33.5    5:20 

   28  Zach Teed, 12              16:52.0    5:26 

   72  Brandon White, 12          17:18.4    5:35 

   92  Matthew Hallgarth, 9       17:35.9    5:41 

  157  Andrew Bitter, 10          18:16.4    5:54 



  169  Pete Grantham, 11          18:30.3    5:58 

Total Time = 1:24:46.4     Total Places = 221 

 

7. Mt. Lebanon 

   16  Seamus Roddy, 12           16:31.2    5:20 

   35  Billy Dougherty, 11        16:56.8    5:28 

   55  Tony Consiglio, 12         17:10.5    5:32 

   59  Bradley Pollock, 12        17:14.3    5:34 

   67  Jared Pollock, 12          17:17.1    5:35 

   78  Sam Hughes, 11             17:22.7    5:36 

  162  Patrick Quirk, 11          18:21.1    5:55 

Total Time = 1:25:09.8     Total Places = 232 

 

8. Grove City 

    3  Daniel Jaskowak, 12        15:45.1    5:05 

   31  Aaron Benka, 10            16:53.7    5:27 

   74  Ian Brown, 12              17:20.0    5:35 

   97  John Scott Somora, 12      17:37.7    5:41 

  104  Ryan Whiteman, 11          17:41.1    5:42 

  138  Brandon Wise, 12           18:03.2    5:49 

  161  Ryan Budnik, 10            18:20.6    5:55 

Total Time = 1:25:17.5     Total Places = 309 

 

9. Eastlake North 

    9  Anthony Car, 12            16:22.4    5:17 

   26  Brandon Green, 11          16:49.0    5:25 

   40  Dan Car, 10                17:01.4    5:29 

  126  Jack Petrecca, 10          17:54.7    5:47 

  127  Jake Godec, 12             17:56.6    5:47 

  150  Bailey Kocin, 10           18:12.5    5:52 

  188  Clay Sherwood, 12          18:45.0    6:03 

Total Time = 1:26:04.0     Total Places = 328 

 

10. Brunswick 

   25  Tyler Menear, 12           16:48.6    5:25 

   58  Logan Indre, 12            17:13.3    5:33 

   76  Josh Sumerauer, 12         17:20.9    5:36 

   82  Jake Mehalik, 12           17:27.1    5:38 

   91  Dan Maher, 11              17:34.9    5:40 

  107  Ben Eyssen, 11             17:42.3    5:43 

  142  Cody Taylor, 11            18:06.4    5:50 

Total Time = 1:26:24.7     Total Places = 332 

 

11. GlenOak 

   57  Brad Nagy, 11              17:12.4    5:33 

   62  Josh Busken, 11            17:16.1    5:34 

   75  Josh Duffie, 10            17:20.1    5:35 

   83  Tommy Looby, 12            17:28.1    5:38 

   85  Tommy DeShon, 11           17:31.3    5:39 

  105  Nick Beule, 10             17:41.1    5:42 

Total Time = 1:26:47.8     Total Places = 362 

 

12*. Mas. Jackson 

   46  Ben Hyde, 11               17:06.3    5:31 

   51  Alex Mallue, 12            17:08.5    5:32 

   61  Alex Wind, 12              17:16.1    5:34 

   87  Josh Reed, 12              17:32.4    5:39 

  118  Mark Dickerhoof, 10        17:49.1    5:45 

  121  Nate Mallue, 9             17:50.5    5:45 

Total Time = 1:26:52.3     Total Places = 363 

 

13*. Kenston 

   44  Ross Henry, 12             17:04.9    5:31 



   54  Rhys Robbins, 11           17:09.9    5:32 

   69  Owen Norley, 12            17:17.4    5:35 

   81  Tyler Lance, 11            17:26.3    5:38 

  115  Nick Liston, 11            17:48.2    5:45 

  139  Alex Bester, 11            18:05.3    5:50 

  155  Conner Schabel, 12         18:15.8    5:53 

Total Time = 1:26:46.6     Total Places = 363 

 

14. Hampton 

    8  Brian Shields, 12          16:20.0    5:16 

   45  Nate Sloan, 11             17:05.7    5:31 

   66  Jack Reidy, 12             17:16.8    5:34 

   96  Jason Krist, 10            17:37.6    5:41 

  191  Mark Schwoegl, 12          18:49.3    6:04 

  198  Tim Hall, 10               18:54.6    6:06 

  215  Charlie Bares, 10          19:06.2    6:10 

Total Time = 1:27:09.2     Total Places = 406 

 

15. Louisville 

   13  Nick Thomas, 11            16:28.7    5:19 

   52  Nick Koczwara, 12          17:08.9    5:32 

  100  Andrew Milburn, 11         17:39.3    5:42 

  120  Ben Tornow, 9              17:49.9    5:45 

  125  Sean Grownow, 11           17:53.9    5:46 

  183  Robby Cuenot, 11           18:41.0    6:02 

  222  Sam Gaddis, 11             19:17.9    6:13 

Total Time = 1:27:00.5     Total Places = 410 

 

16. Nordonia 

   33  Zak Thaxton, 11            16:55.8    5:28 

   63  George Demain, 12          17:16.2    5:34 

   70  Charlie Korodi, 10         17:17.7    5:35 

   88  Jacob Karnow, 11           17:32.9    5:40 

  171  Brian Zaborski, 9          18:33.5    5:59 

  192  Steve Pastor, 11           18:49.6    6:04 

  212  James Wasabaugh, 11        19:04.6    6:09 

Total Time = 1:27:35.9     Total Places = 425 

 

17. Uniont. Lake 

   22  Jacob Kernell, 10          16:44.2    5:24 

   64  Jordon Smith, 12           17:16.5    5:34 

  108  Dakota Noble, 10           17:43.1    5:43 

  111  Sam Tornow, 10             17:45.3    5:44 

  128  Spencer Wirick, 10         17:56.9    5:47 

  168  Payton Morrison, 11        18:28.0    5:57 

  218  Connor Pinion, 12          19:13.7    6:12 

Total Time = 1:27:25.7     Total Places = 433 

 

18. Pine-Richland 

   14  Thomas Reinhart, 12        16:30.8    5:20 

   30  Derek Zynn, 12             16:52.6    5:27 

  116  Luke Regan, 11             17:48.6    5:45 

  140  Elijah Stedeford, 11       18:05.3    5:50 

  154  Daniel Calabrese, 12       18:15.3    5:53 

  178  Shaine Coon, 12            18:37.9    6:01 

  179  Austin Lent, 12            18:37.9    6:01 

Total Time = 1:27:32.5     Total Places = 454 

 

19. Thom. Worthington 

   47  Jonathan Kissel, 10        17:07.4    5:31 

   86  Jack Dotts, 11             17:31.9    5:39 

   99  Jonathan Allen, 10         17:38.7    5:41 

  113  Adam Hohlbein, 9           17:46.8    5:44 



  132  Michael Savage, 12         18:00.0    5:48 

  163  Zachary Emptage, 9         18:21.3    5:55 

  166  Anton Teufel, 12           18:24.9    5:56 

Total Time = 1:28:04.5     Total Places = 477 

 

20. Cathedral Prep 

   27  Ethan Louis, 12            16:49.6    5:26 

   37  John Lacy, 12              16:56.9    5:28 

  143  Pat Kloecker, 11           18:08.3    5:51 

  147  Jack Lindenberger, 10      18:10.9    5:52 

  174  Greg Coppola, 12           18:35.7    6:00 

Total Time = 1:28:41.2     Total Places = 528 

 

21. Austintown-Fitch 

   43  Bryce Baker, 11            17:04.2    5:30 

  103  Zak Patrick, 11            17:40.5    5:42 

  114  Patrick Ferguson, 12       17:47.5    5:44 

  124  Willie Mellott, 11         17:52.6    5:46 

  148  Ben Devenport, 10          18:11.2    5:52 

  223  Garen Gibson, 10           19:19.6    6:14 

Total Time = 1:28:35.7     Total Places = 532 

 

22. Wooster 

   29  Kevin White, 10            16:52.4    5:27 

   65  Zach Humrichouser, 12      17:16.6    5:34 

  129  Kalten Walter, 12          17:57.6    5:48 

  156  Paul Wood, 11              18:16.3    5:54 

  170  Zach Carmel, 12            18:32.3    5:59 

  181  Zach Buchholz, 10          18:39.8    6:01 

  244  Drew Wigham, 12            19:53.0    6:25 

Total Time = 1:28:55.1     Total Places = 549 

 

23. Green 

   93  Noah Schaub, 10            17:36.0    5:41 

   94  Keith Genetin, 11          17:36.4    5:41 

  110  Adam Haines, 12            17:45.0    5:44 

  130  Eddie Janini, 12           17:59.3    5:48 

  189  Brandon Arbuthnot, 10      18:45.8    6:03 

  194  Drew Huntsman, 11          18:51.8    6:05 

  201  Josh Wherley, 10           18:57.0    6:07 

Total Time = 1:29:42.3     Total Places = 616 

 

24. Stow-Munroe Falls 

   39  Vince Horning, 12          16:58.7    5:29 

  102  Paul Lovell, 12            17:39.9    5:42 

  123  Jack Bauman, 10            17:52.0    5:46 

  165  Steven White, 11           18:24.5    5:56 

  205  Mike Petrecca, 11          18:58.1    6:07 

  214  Bryan Shelley, 10          19:05.3    6:09 

  245  Zach Taylor, 9             19:57.4    6:26 

Total Time = 1:29:53.1     Total Places = 634 

 

25. Paine. Riverside 

   80  Matt Lee, 11               17:24.8    5:37 

  122  Jacob Burr, 12             17:51.7    5:46 

  133  Brigham Baker, 11          18:00.5    5:49 

  141  Kevin Nelson, 11           18:06.1    5:50 

  186  Brad Rinella, 11           18:42.5    6:02 

  211  Brandon Montey, 9          19:04.2    6:09 

  246  Nick Christie, 12          19:58.8    6:27 

Total Time = 1:30:05.6     Total Places = 662 

 

26. Taylor Allderdice 



    5  Ean DiSilvio, 12           16:10.2    5:13 

  117  Nathan Meyers, 11          17:48.8    5:45 

  160  Jonah Baron, 12            18:19.9    5:55 

  175  Josh Somers, 10            18:36.7    6:00 

  236  Floyd Nichols, 10          19:42.7    6:22 

  241  Willem de Boer, 9          19:50.8    6:24 

  257  Adam Somers, 12            21:00.4    6:47 

Total Time = 1:30:38.1     Total Places = 693 

 

27. Med Highland 

   20  Cole Vandenberg, 12        16:37.4    5:22 

   68  Stuart Arbuckle, 12        17:17.4    5:35 

  137  Jason Hadchiti, 11         18:02.8    5:49 

  238  Ryan Wilber, 12            19:46.7    6:23 

  240  Maison Dewalt, 9           19:49.0    6:24 

  249  Mason Simmons, 11          20:16.1    6:32 

Total Time = 1:31:33.2     Total Places = 703 

 

28. Hoover 

   41  Kevin Hernandez, 12        17:01.7    5:30 

  131  Tyler Maciag, 12           17:59.7    5:48 

  180  Kyle Goodwill, 12          18:39.3    6:01 

  184  Zach Napholz, 9            18:41.3    6:02 

  193  Robert Tolson, 12          18:50.0    6:05 

  219  Paul Terry, 9              19:14.6    6:12 

Total Time = 1:31:11.9     Total Places = 729 

 

29. Copley 

   23  Chris Onyak, 11            16:44.7    5:24 

   89  Kyle Banit, 12             17:33.4    5:40 

  200  Jacob Davis, 10            18:56.7    6:07 

  225  Ben Rosenthal, 10          19:22.9    6:15 

  227  Bryan Check, 11            19:25.6    6:16 

  231  Peter Weigand, 12          19:30.5    6:18 

  242  Ryan Webb, 10              19:51.1    6:24 

Total Time = 1:32:03.2     Total Places = 764 

 

30. Mon. Gateway 

  101  Liam Connelly, 9           17:39.6    5:42 

  135  Ben Farina, 12             18:00.8    5:49 

  144  Tyler Palenchak, 12        18:09.7    5:52 

  190  Jordan Landfair, 12        18:48.2    6:04 

  210  Jose Figueroa, 9           19:03.0    6:09 

  235  Tres Kubic, 9              19:41.8    6:21 

Total Time = 1:31:41.2     Total Places = 780 

 

31*. Revere 

  119  Connor Lewis, 12           17:49.6    5:45 

  134  Erik Godard, 11            18:00.6    5:49 

  136  Jordan Moul, 11            18:02.0    5:49 

  187  Sam Hubert, 12             18:44.9    6:03 

  213  Jackson Leventhal, 11      19:04.9    6:09 

  216  Evan Sasowsky, 12          19:07.5    6:10 

  258  Paul Myers, 12             21:01.8    6:47 

Total Time = 1:31:41.9     Total Places = 789 

 

32*. Madison 

   98  Patrick Dorrough, 10       17:38.3    5:41 

  112  Willie Rendek, 12          17:46.3    5:44 

  173  Jason Ryan, 12             18:35.7    6:00 

  199  Orry Corrigon, 10          18:55.6    6:06 

  207  Jon Roberts, 11            19:00.7    6:08 

  224  Jacob Wysocki, 10          19:19.9    6:14 



  229  Zack Byrne, 10             19:28.8    6:17 

Total Time = 1:31:56.4     Total Places = 789 

 

33. Roosevelt 

   84  Nate Goodhart, 12          17:28.6    5:38 

  146  Grant Wang, 11             18:10.5    5:52 

  176  Dylan Welles, 12           18:37.1    6:00 

  195  Athen Murray, 12           18:52.4    6:05 

  197  Andrew Murray, 10          18:53.6    6:06 

  203  Nathaniel Bailey, 9        18:57.5    6:07 

  247  Evan Paino, 12             20:02.0    6:28 

Total Time = 1:32:02.0     Total Places = 798 

 

34. Firestone 

  151  Quinn Gilbert, 11          18:12.7    5:52 

  152  Harley Moyer, 10           18:13.9    5:53 

  185  Nathan Herr, 11            18:41.9    6:02 

  206  George Hearst, 9           18:60.0    6:08 

  220  Nick White, 12             19:16.0    6:13 

  228  Cameron Peachock, 9        19:27.7    6:17 

  268  Jacob Petry, 11            22:09.8    7:09 

Total Time = 1:33:24.2     Total Places = 914 

 

35. Aurora 

  153  D J. Lieberth, 12          18:14.4    5:53 

  159  Zachary Wykoff, 12         18:19.2    5:55 

  202  Cameron Posner, 12         18:57.0    6:07 

  208  Joshua Marchese, 12        19:01.7    6:08 

  226  Logan Gross, 11            19:24.6    6:16 

  234  Stephen Riley, 11          19:41.1    6:21 

  248  Charles Sidoti, 12         20:09.6    6:30 

Total Time = 1:33:56.7     Total Places = 948 

 

36. Penn Hills 

   48  Dylin Wilhoite, 11         17:07.5    5:31 

  177  Duwon Terrell, 10          18:37.6    6:01 

  243  Glen Wolfarth, 11          19:51.7    6:24 

  252  Tyrell Simmons, 11         20:29.1    6:36 

  265  Rashad Taliaferro, 11      21:41.4    7:00 

  270  Zane Conaway, 11           24:00.1    7:45 

Total Time = 1:37:47.2     Total Places = 985 

 

37. Olmsted Falls 

  172  Ed Gorski, 12              18:34.7    6:00 

  204  Erik Pfisterer, 10         18:57.8    6:07 

  209  Dominic Dulin, 11          19:02.2    6:08 

  217  Nick Buchta, 12            19:09.2    6:11 

  221  Josh Musial, 11            19:16.5    6:13 

  251  T J. May, 12               20:25.4    6:35 

  261  Nick Shafer, 12            21:23.1    6:54 

Total Time = 1:35:00.3     Total Places = 1023 

 

38. New Philadelphia 

  167  Derrick Brantley, 9        18:27.5    5:57 

  196  Jacob McGlumphy, 9         18:53.2    6:06 

  239  Aaron Baumgardner, 12      19:47.6    6:23 

  250  Patrick Walker, 10         20:20.4    6:34 

  254  Brody Ferris, 10           20:35.8    6:39 

  256  Patrick Snead, 12          20:52.2    6:44 

  259  Alex Wortman, 11           21:05.8    6:48 

Total Time = 1:38:04.4     Total Places = 1106 

 

39. Normandy 



  164  Austin Harroch, 11         18:24.0    5:56 

  230  Kevin Lannoch, 9           19:29.2    6:17 

  232  Joseph Wylie, 12           19:32.1    6:18 

  233  Sergey Vitlin, 12          19:35.0    6:19 

  266  Anthony Chmura, 10         21:59.7    7:06 

  267  Matthew Garcowski, 12      22:03.2    7:07 

  269  Michael Putrino, 10        22:20.1    7:12 

Total Time = 1:38:59.9     Total Places = 1125 

 

40. Coventry 

  237  Evan Davenport, 9          19:44.6    6:22 

  253  Austin Sheilds, 11         20:30.8    6:37 

  255  Bailey Tenney, 11          20:40.1    6:40 

  260  Mason Belles, 12           21:09.1    6:49 

  262  Mike Simone, 11            21:28.8    6:56 

  263  Andrew Bullock, 11         21:31.4    6:57 

  264  Dempsey Maag, 10           21:32.9    6:57 

Total Time = 1:43:33.1     Total Places = 1267 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Nick Elswick, 11           15:38.9    5:03  Chardon               

    2  Mark Hadley, 11            15:44.2    5:05  Boardman              

    3  Daniel Jaskowak, 12        15:45.1    5:05  Grove City            

    4  Garrett Crichlow, 11       16:00.5    5:10  Twinsburg             

    5  Ean DiSilvio, 12           16:10.2    5:13  Taylor Allderdice     

    6  Alan Burns, 11             16:14.3    5:14  Boardman              

    7  Joshua Zemet, 12           16:16.6    5:15  North Allegheny       

    8  Brian Shields, 12          16:20.0    5:16  Hampton               

    9  Anthony Car, 12            16:22.4    5:17  Eastlake North        

   10  Nick Schank, 11            16:26.3    5:18  Twinsburg             

   11  Vince Moeglin, 12          16:26.9    5:18  Hudson                

   12  Tommy Kozlovich, 12        16:28.1    5:19  Mentor                

   13  Nick Thomas, 11            16:28.7    5:19  Louisville            

   14  Thomas Reinhart, 12        16:30.8    5:20  Pine-Richland         

   15  Cordon Louco, 11           16:30.8    5:20  North Allegheny       

   16  Seamus Roddy, 12           16:31.2    5:20  Mt. Lebanon           



   17  Matt McGoey, 10            16:32.5    5:20  North Allegheny       

   18  Kyle Mau, 10               16:33.5    5:20  Hudson                

   19  Michael Meehan, 12         16:36.3    5:21  North Allegheny       

   20  Cole Vandenberg, 12        16:37.4    5:22  Med Highland          

   21  Aubrey Jordan, 12          16:43.6    5:24  Chardon               

   22  Jacob Kernell, 10          16:44.2    5:24  Uniont. Lake          

   23  Chris Onyak, 11            16:44.7    5:24  Copley                

   24  Nathan Hadley, 9           16:45.6    5:24  Boardman              

   25  Tyler Menear, 12           16:48.6    5:25  Brunswick             

   26  Brandon Green, 11          16:49.0    5:25  Eastlake North        

   27  Ethan Louis, 12            16:49.6    5:26  Cathedral Prep        

   28  Zach Teed, 12              16:52.0    5:26  Hudson                

   29  Kevin White, 10            16:52.4    5:27  Wooster               

   30  Derek Zynn, 12             16:52.6    5:27  Pine-Richland         

   31  Aaron Benka, 10            16:53.7    5:27  Grove City            

   32  Matt Evans, 12             16:54.3    5:27  Mentor                

   33  Zak Thaxton, 11            16:55.8    5:28  Nordonia              

   34  Josh Sopchak, 10           16:56.4    5:28  Chardon               

   35  Billy Dougherty, 11        16:56.8    5:28  Mt. Lebanon           

   36  Nicholas McClure, 11       16:56.9    5:28  North Allegheny       

   37  John Lacy, 12              16:56.9    5:28  Cathedral Prep        

   38  Steven Zombory, 10         16:57.3    5:28  Chardon               

   39  Vince Horning, 12          16:58.7    5:29  Stow-Munroe Falls     

   40  Dan Car, 10                17:01.4    5:29  Eastlake North        

   41  Kevin Hernandez, 12        17:01.7    5:30  Hoover                

   42  Josh Gogan, 9              17:02.4    5:30  Twinsburg             

   43  Bryce Baker, 11            17:04.2    5:30  Austintown-Fitch      



   44  Ross Henry, 12             17:04.9    5:31  Kenston               

   45  Nate Sloan, 11             17:05.7    5:31  Hampton               

   46  Ben Hyde, 11               17:06.3    5:31  Mas. Jackson          

   47  Jonathan Kissel, 10        17:07.4    5:31  Thom. Worthington     

   48  Dylin Wilhoite, 11         17:07.5    5:31  Penn Hills            

   49  Branko Vukancic, 12        17:08.5    5:32  Mentor                

   50  Justin Maroni, 11          17:08.5    5:32  Boardman              

   51  Alex Mallue, 12            17:08.5    5:32  Mas. Jackson          

   52  Nick Koczwara, 12          17:08.9    5:32  Louisville            

   53  Joe Polakowski, 9          17:09.4    5:32  Mentor                

   54  Rhys Robbins, 11           17:09.9    5:32  Kenston               

   55  Tony Consiglio, 12         17:10.5    5:32  Mt. Lebanon           

   56  Jared Keipert, 12          17:11.2    5:33  Mentor                

   57  Brad Nagy, 11              17:12.4    5:33  GlenOak               

   58  Logan Indre, 12            17:13.3    5:33  Brunswick             

   59  Bradley Pollock, 12        17:14.3    5:34  Mt. Lebanon           

   60  Jeff Gudowicz, 12          17:14.6    5:34  Mentor                

   61  Alex Wind, 12              17:16.1    5:34  Mas. Jackson          

   62  Josh Busken, 11            17:16.1    5:34  GlenOak               

   63  George Demain, 12          17:16.2    5:34  Nordonia              

   64  Jordon Smith, 12           17:16.5    5:34  Uniont. Lake          

   65  Zach Humrichouser, 12      17:16.6    5:34  Wooster               

   66  Jack Reidy, 12             17:16.8    5:34  Hampton               

   67  Jared Pollock, 12          17:17.1    5:35  Mt. Lebanon           

   68  Stuart Arbuckle, 12        17:17.4    5:35  Med Highland          

   69  Owen Norley, 12            17:17.4    5:35  Kenston               

   70  Charlie Korodi, 10         17:17.7    5:35  Nordonia              



   71  Ryan Scanlon, 12           17:17.7    5:35  Twinsburg             

   72  Brandon White, 12          17:18.4    5:35  Hudson                

   73  Sam Sheronovich, 12        17:19.1    5:35  Boardman              

   74  Ian Brown, 12              17:20.0    5:35  Grove City            

   75  Josh Duffie, 10            17:20.1    5:35  GlenOak               

   76  Josh Sumerauer, 12         17:20.9    5:36  Brunswick             

   77  Matt Andrews, 11           17:21.0    5:36  Twinsburg             

   78  Sam Hughes, 11             17:22.7    5:36  Mt. Lebanon           

   79  Juan Santiago, 10          17:23.5    5:37  Boardman              

   80  Matt Lee, 11               17:24.8    5:37  Paine. Riverside      

   81  Tyler Lance, 11            17:26.3    5:38  Kenston               

   82  Jake Mehalik, 12           17:27.1    5:38  Brunswick             

   83  Tommy Looby, 12            17:28.1    5:38  GlenOak               

   84  Nate Goodhart, 12          17:28.6    5:38  Roosevelt             

   85  Tommy DeShon, 11           17:31.3    5:39  GlenOak               

   86  Jack Dotts, 11             17:31.9    5:39  Thom. Worthington     

   87  Josh Reed, 12              17:32.4    5:39  Mas. Jackson          

   88  Jacob Karnow, 11           17:32.9    5:40  Nordonia              

   89  Kyle Banit, 12             17:33.4    5:40  Copley                

   90  Michael Becich, 11         17:34.9    5:40  North Allegheny       

   91  Dan Maher, 11              17:34.9    5:40  Brunswick             

   92  Matthew Hallgarth, 9       17:35.9    5:41  Hudson                

   93  Noah Schaub, 10            17:36.0    5:41  Green                 

   94  Keith Genetin, 11          17:36.4    5:41  Green                 

   95  Joe Shaker, 12             17:37.2    5:41  Mentor                

   96  Jason Krist, 10            17:37.6    5:41  Hampton               

   97  John Scott Somora, 12      17:37.7    5:41  Grove City            



   98  Patrick Dorrough, 10       17:38.3    5:41  Madison               

   99  Jonathan Allen, 10         17:38.7    5:41  Thom. Worthington     

  100  Andrew Milburn, 11         17:39.3    5:42  Louisville            

  101  Liam Connelly, 9           17:39.6    5:42  Mon. Gateway          

  102  Paul Lovell, 12            17:39.9    5:42  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  103  Zak Patrick, 11            17:40.5    5:42  Austintown-Fitch      

  104  Ryan Whiteman, 11          17:41.1    5:42  Grove City            

  105  Nick Beule, 10             17:41.1    5:42  GlenOak               

  106  Chris Reed, 12             17:41.5    5:42  Twinsburg             

  107  Ben Eyssen, 11             17:42.3    5:43  Brunswick             

  108  Dakota Noble, 10           17:43.1    5:43  Uniont. Lake          

  109  Jimmy Uhland, 11           17:43.4    5:43  Chardon               

  110  Adam Haines, 12            17:45.0    5:44  Green                 

  111  Sam Tornow, 10             17:45.3    5:44  Uniont. Lake          

  112  Willie Rendek, 12          17:46.3    5:44  Madison               

  113  Adam Hohlbein, 9           17:46.8    5:44  Thom. Worthington     

  114  Patrick Ferguson, 12       17:47.5    5:44  Austintown-Fitch      

  115  Nick Liston, 11            17:48.2    5:45  Kenston               

  116  Luke Regan, 11             17:48.6    5:45  Pine-Richland         

  117  Nathan Meyers, 11          17:48.8    5:45  Taylor Allderdice     

  118  Mark Dickerhoof, 10        17:49.1    5:45  Mas. Jackson          

  119  Connor Lewis, 12           17:49.6    5:45  Revere                

  120  Ben Tornow, 9              17:49.9    5:45  Louisville            

  121  Nate Mallue, 9             17:50.5    5:45  Mas. Jackson          

  122  Jacob Burr, 12             17:51.7    5:46  Paine. Riverside      

  123  Jack Bauman, 10            17:52.0    5:46  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  124  Willie Mellott, 11         17:52.6    5:46  Austintown-Fitch      



  125  Sean Grownow, 11           17:53.9    5:46  Louisville            

  126  Jack Petrecca, 10          17:54.7    5:47  Eastlake North        

  127  Jake Godec, 12             17:56.6    5:47  Eastlake North        

  128  Spencer Wirick, 10         17:56.9    5:47  Uniont. Lake          

  129  Kalten Walter, 12          17:57.6    5:48  Wooster               

  130  Eddie Janini, 12           17:59.3    5:48  Green                 

  131  Tyler Maciag, 12           17:59.7    5:48  Hoover                

  132  Michael Savage, 12         18:00.0    5:48  Thom. Worthington     

  133  Brigham Baker, 11          18:00.5    5:49  Paine. Riverside      

  134  Erik Godard, 11            18:00.6    5:49  Revere                

  135  Ben Farina, 12             18:00.8    5:49  Mon. Gateway          

  136  Jordan Moul, 11            18:02.0    5:49  Revere                

  137  Jason Hadchiti, 11         18:02.8    5:49  Med Highland          

  138  Brandon Wise, 12           18:03.2    5:49  Grove City            

  139  Alex Bester, 11            18:05.3    5:50  Kenston               

  140  Elijah Stedeford, 11       18:05.3    5:50  Pine-Richland         

  141  Kevin Nelson, 11           18:06.1    5:50  Paine. Riverside      

  142  Cody Taylor, 11            18:06.4    5:50  Brunswick             

  143  Pat Kloecker, 11           18:08.3    5:51  Cathedral Prep        

  144  Tyler Palenchak, 12        18:09.7    5:52  Mon. Gateway          

  145  Jake Sherer, 12            18:09.9    5:52  Twinsburg             

  146  Grant Wang, 11             18:10.5    5:52  Roosevelt             

  147  Jack Lindenberger, 10      18:10.9    5:52  Cathedral Prep        

  148  Ben Devenport, 10          18:11.2    5:52  Austintown-Fitch      

  149  Alec Bost, 12              18:11.9    5:52  Chardon               

  150  Bailey Kocin, 10           18:12.5    5:52  Eastlake North        

  151  Quinn Gilbert, 11          18:12.7    5:52  Firestone             



  152  Harley Moyer, 10           18:13.9    5:53  Firestone             

  153  D J. Lieberth, 12          18:14.4    5:53  Aurora                

  154  Daniel Calabrese, 12       18:15.3    5:53  Pine-Richland         

  155  Conner Schabel, 12         18:15.8    5:53  Kenston               

  156  Paul Wood, 11              18:16.3    5:54  Wooster               

  157  Andrew Bitter, 10          18:16.4    5:54  Hudson                

  158  Pete Stafford, 12          18:19.0    5:54  Boardman              

  159  Zachary Wykoff, 12         18:19.2    5:55  Aurora                

  160  Jonah Baron, 12            18:19.9    5:55  Taylor Allderdice     

  161  Ryan Budnik, 10            18:20.6    5:55  Grove City            

  162  Patrick Quirk, 11          18:21.1    5:55  Mt. Lebanon           

  163  Zachary Emptage, 9         18:21.3    5:55  Thom. Worthington     

  164  Austin Harroch, 11         18:24.0    5:56  Normandy              

  165  Steven White, 11           18:24.5    5:56  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  166  Anton Teufel, 12           18:24.9    5:56  Thom. Worthington     

  167  Derrick Brantley, 9        18:27.5    5:57  New Philadelphia      

  168  Payton Morrison, 11        18:28.0    5:57  Uniont. Lake          

  169  Pete Grantham, 11          18:30.3    5:58  Hudson                

  170  Zach Carmel, 12            18:32.3    5:59  Wooster               

  171  Brian Zaborski, 9          18:33.5    5:59  Nordonia              
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  172  Ed Gorski, 12              18:34.7    6:00  Olmsted Falls         

  173  Jason Ryan, 12             18:35.7    6:00  Madison               

  174  Greg Coppola, 12           18:35.7    6:00  Cathedral Prep        

  175  Josh Somers, 10            18:36.7    6:00  Taylor Allderdice     

  176  Dylan Welles, 12           18:37.1    6:00  Roosevelt             

  177  Duwon Terrell, 10          18:37.6    6:01  Penn Hills            

  178  Shaine Coon, 12            18:37.9    6:01  Pine-Richland         

  179  Austin Lent, 12            18:37.9    6:01  Pine-Richland         

  180  Kyle Goodwill, 12          18:39.3    6:01  Hoover                

  181  Zach Buchholz, 10          18:39.8    6:01  Wooster               

  182  Steven Shaker, 12          18:40.2    6:01  Chardon               

  183  Robby Cuenot, 11           18:41.0    6:02  Louisville            

  184  Zach Napholz, 9            18:41.3    6:02  Hoover                



  185  Nathan Herr, 11            18:41.9    6:02  Firestone             

  186  Brad Rinella, 11           18:42.5    6:02  Paine. Riverside      

  187  Sam Hubert, 12             18:44.9    6:03  Revere                

  188  Clay Sherwood, 12          18:45.0    6:03  Eastlake North        

  189  Brandon Arbuthnot, 10      18:45.8    6:03  Green                 

  190  Jordan Landfair, 12        18:48.2    6:04  Mon. Gateway          

  191  Mark Schwoegl, 12          18:49.3    6:04  Hampton               

  192  Steve Pastor, 11           18:49.6    6:04  Nordonia              

  193  Robert Tolson, 12          18:50.0    6:05  Hoover                

  194  Drew Huntsman, 11          18:51.8    6:05  Green                 

  195  Athen Murray, 12           18:52.4    6:05  Roosevelt             

  196  Jacob McGlumphy, 9         18:53.2    6:06  New Philadelphia      

  197  Andrew Murray, 10          18:53.6    6:06  Roosevelt             

  198  Tim Hall, 10               18:54.6    6:06  Hampton               

  199  Orry Corrigon, 10          18:55.6    6:06  Madison               

  200  Jacob Davis, 10            18:56.7    6:07  Copley                

  201  Josh Wherley, 10           18:57.0    6:07  Green                 

  202  Cameron Posner, 12         18:57.0    6:07  Aurora                

  203  Nathaniel Bailey, 9        18:57.5    6:07  Roosevelt             

  204  Erik Pfisterer, 10         18:57.8    6:07  Olmsted Falls         

  205  Mike Petrecca, 11          18:58.1    6:07  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  206  George Hearst, 9           18:60.0    6:08  Firestone             

  207  Jon Roberts, 11            19:00.7    6:08  Madison               

  208  Joshua Marchese, 12        19:01.7    6:08  Aurora                

  209  Dominic Dulin, 11          19:02.2    6:08  Olmsted Falls         

  210  Jose Figueroa, 9           19:03.0    6:09  Mon. Gateway          

  211  Brandon Montey, 9          19:04.2    6:09  Paine. Riverside      

  212  James Wasabaugh, 11        19:04.6    6:09  Nordonia              

  213  Jackson Leventhal, 11      19:04.9    6:09  Revere                

  214  Bryan Shelley, 10          19:05.3    6:09  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  215  Charlie Bares, 10          19:06.2    6:10  Hampton               

  216  Evan Sasowsky, 12          19:07.5    6:10  Revere                

  217  Nick Buchta, 12            19:09.2    6:11  Olmsted Falls         

  218  Connor Pinion, 12          19:13.7    6:12  Uniont. Lake          

  219  Paul Terry, 9              19:14.6    6:12  Hoover                

  220  Nick White, 12             19:16.0    6:13  Firestone             

  221  Josh Musial, 11            19:16.5    6:13  Olmsted Falls         

  222  Sam Gaddis, 11             19:17.9    6:13  Louisville            

  223  Garen Gibson, 10           19:19.6    6:14  Austintown-Fitch      

  224  Jacob Wysocki, 10          19:19.9    6:14  Madison               

  225  Ben Rosenthal, 10          19:22.9    6:15  Copley                

  226  Logan Gross, 11            19:24.6    6:16  Aurora                

  227  Bryan Check, 11            19:25.6    6:16  Copley                

  228  Cameron Peachock, 9        19:27.7    6:17  Firestone             

  229  Zack Byrne, 10             19:28.8    6:17  Madison               

  230  Kevin Lannoch, 9           19:29.2    6:17  Normandy              

  231  Peter Weigand, 12          19:30.5    6:18  Copley                

  232  Joseph Wylie, 12           19:32.1    6:18  Normandy              

  233  Sergey Vitlin, 12          19:35.0    6:19  Normandy              

  234  Stephen Riley, 11          19:41.1    6:21  Aurora                

  235  Tres Kubic, 9              19:41.8    6:21  Mon. Gateway          

  236  Floyd Nichols, 10          19:42.7    6:22  Taylor Allderdice     

  237  Evan Davenport, 9          19:44.6    6:22  Coventry              

  238  Ryan Wilber, 12            19:46.7    6:23  Med Highland          

  239  Aaron Baumgardner, 12      19:47.6    6:23  New Philadelphia      

  240  Maison Dewalt, 9           19:49.0    6:24  Med Highland          

  241  Willem de Boer, 9          19:50.8    6:24  Taylor Allderdice     

  242  Ryan Webb, 10              19:51.1    6:24  Copley                

  243  Glen Wolfarth, 11          19:51.7    6:24  Penn Hills            

  244  Drew Wigham, 12            19:53.0    6:25  Wooster               

  245  Zach Taylor, 9             19:57.4    6:26  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  246  Nick Christie, 12          19:58.8    6:27  Paine. Riverside      

  247  Evan Paino, 12             20:02.0    6:28  Roosevelt             



  248  Charles Sidoti, 12         20:09.6    6:30  Aurora                

  249  Mason Simmons, 11          20:16.1    6:32  Med Highland          

  250  Patrick Walker, 10         20:20.4    6:34  New Philadelphia      

  251  T J. May, 12               20:25.4    6:35  Olmsted Falls         

  252  Tyrell Simmons, 11         20:29.1    6:36  Penn Hills            

  253  Austin Sheilds, 11         20:30.8    6:37  Coventry              

  254  Brody Ferris, 10           20:35.8    6:39  New Philadelphia      

  255  Bailey Tenney, 11          20:40.1    6:40  Coventry              

  256  Patrick Snead, 12          20:52.2    6:44  New Philadelphia      

  257  Adam Somers, 12            21:00.4    6:47  Taylor Allderdice     

  258  Paul Myers, 12             21:01.8    6:47  Revere                

  259  Alex Wortman, 11           21:05.8    6:48  New Philadelphia      

  260  Mason Belles, 12           21:09.1    6:49  Coventry              

  261  Nick Shafer, 12            21:23.1    6:54  Olmsted Falls         

  262  Mike Simone, 11            21:28.8    6:56  Coventry              

  263  Andrew Bullock, 11         21:31.4    6:57  Coventry              

  264  Dempsey Maag, 10           21:32.9    6:57  Coventry              
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  265  Rashad Taliaferro, 11      21:41.4    7:00  Penn Hills            

  266  Anthony Chmura, 10         21:59.7    7:06  Normandy              

  267  Matthew Garcowski, 12      22:03.2    7:07  Normandy              

  268  Jacob Petry, 11            22:09.8    7:09  Firestone             

  269  Michael Putrino, 10        22:20.1    7:12  Normandy              

  270  Zane Conaway, 11           24:00.1    7:45  Penn Hills            
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